FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

02-27-2001



No.: DA-3125-N1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ \ \ \ ▼	01622355 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clariant International Ltd	Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Name: Clariant Finance (BVI) Ltd      Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Citco Building
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 22, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/264,616	
07/204,010	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed?
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Sangya Jain	
Internal Address: Clariant Corporation	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 70 Meister Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
77 00076	03-2060
City: Somerville State: NJ ZIP: 08876	USE THIS SPACE
02/27/2001 DBYRNE 00000049 032060 03L04313	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sangya Jain, Reg. No. 38,504	January 25, 2001
Name of Borgon Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT **REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0190** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland, is the owner of certain United States patent application 09/264,616 filed on March 8, 1999.

WHEREAS, Clariant Finance (BVI) Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at having a place of business at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands desires an assignment of all rights to said patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clariant International Ltd hereby assigns to Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 22nd day of January, 2001.

CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD

D. D. Van Diamanuslah

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

y: \_\_\_\_\_

Dorli Travisan

PATENT REEL: 011531 FRAME: 0191